

## 9904 Legacy Ct. Louisville, Kentucky 40291 Toll Free (844) GAS-FLOW Fax (502)231-8401 Web: www.k-iinstruments.com Email: scott@k-iinstruments.com

## FIELD SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE Effective: January, 2020 Service Rate (Minimum 4-Hours) \$125.00/hr Travel Time to and from Job Site. \$100.00/hr Service above 8-Hour day or Saturday. \$187.50/hr Service on Sunday or Holidays. Not Avail. Layover Charge. \$575.00/day Meals, Lodging, Transportation. Actual Cost (Company Vehicle if used, \$0.75/mile) Incidental Expense (supplies for calibration/trailer). Incidental Expense (supplies for travel costs, meals & lodging). No Charge

Terms and Conditions: Prices may be considered firm if an order is placed within 30 Days. Please address your order to **K&I Instruments, Inc.** Terms are **Net 30 days**, based on credit approval, Visa & M/C Cards Accepted. Minimum cancellation fee of **25%** applies on all service orders. All disputes will be handled within jurisdiction of Jefferson County Courts, Louisville, Kentucky. Thank you for your consideration.

Best Regards, **K&I Instruments, Inc.** 

Soott Hendry

Scott Hendry